
William B. Accurate, Esq. 
Client Trust Account 

 
TRANSACTION  REGISTER 

 
 

TRANSACTION 
DATE CK. NO. 

CLIENT MATTER & PURPOSE 
DEPOSITS PAYMENTS  BALANCE 

02/01/04 DEP Ck from Law Office 100.00   100.00 

  Maintenance Account     

02/02/04 DEP Ck from IOU Insurance Co. 15,000.00   15,100.00 

  Innocent PI Settlement     

02/08/04 1000 James Innocent  7,262.50  7,837.50 

  P.I. Settlement     

02/08/04 1001 Wm. B. Accurate  5,137.50  2,700.00 

  Innocent (Fees & Costs)     

02/08/04 1002 Dr. Ben Chiopsu  2,600.00  100.00 

  Innocent     

02/12/04 DEP Ck from Marvin Fight 2,000.00   2,100.00 

  Fight (Advance)     

02/17/04 1003 Clerk of Court  212.00  1,888.00 

  Fight – Filing Fee     

02/17/04 1004 Register of Deeds  5.00  1,883.00 

  Fight – Lis Pendens     

02/27/04 1005 Clerk of Court  4.00  1,879.00 

  Fight – Copies     

02/27/04 1006 Wm. B. Accurate  620.00  1,259.00 

  Fight – Atty Fees     

02/07/04 DM Check Print Fees  25.32  1,233.68 

  Maintenance Account     

02/28/04 DM Bank Service Charge  6.78  1,226.90 

  Maintenance Account     
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TRANSACTION 
DATE CK. NO. 

CLIENT MATTER & PURPOSE 
DEPOSITS PAYMENTS  BALANCE 

----- ----- Balance from Previous Page ------- --------  1,226.90 

       

03/18/04 DEP Ck from Johnson Closing Service 78,367.12   79,594.02 

  Fight, Marvin & Bea     

03/22/04 1007 We-Got Money Bk– Investments  VOID  ------ 

  Fight, Marvin & Bea     

03/23/04 DEP Wire from Amalgamated 120,000.00   199,594.02 

  Tenant     

03/23/04 DEP Cashier’s Ck from Tenant 3,276.66   202,870.68 

  Tenant     

03/23/04 1008 American Title Co.  375.00  202,495.68 

  Tenant     

03/23/04 1009 Register of Deeds  623.00  201,872.68 

  Tenant     

03/23/04 1010 Village of Royal Oaks - VOIDED  -------  ------- 

       

03/23/04 1011 Village of Royal Oaks  2,717.37  199,155.31 

  Tenant – Property Tax     

03/23/04 1012 I.B. Rich Mortgage Co.  98,231.85  100,923.46 

  Tenant     

03/23/04 1013 Wm. B. Accurate  1,000.00  99,923.46 

  Tenant – Atty Fees     

03/23/04 1014 Samantha Landlord  20,329.44  79,594.02 

  Tenant     

04/06/04 DEP Ck from Law Office 32.10   79,626.12 

  Maintenance Account     
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